Infratil Investor Presentation – 26 October 2020

Infratil’s diversified portfolio has

demonstrated its resilience and is

positioned to perform during a

sustained slowdown and subsequent

recovery

S
e
c
to

r

Portfolio
Strategy
Infratil is well
positioned in
scalable high
growth sectors,
with diversified
cash flows
generating
reliable non-
correlated
returns across
several
jurisdictions

13

Substantial investments

combining core and growth initiatives

which should deliver income and

capital growth

In
v
e
st

m
e
n

ts

Natural home market advantage with

scalable offshore options

G
e
o

g
ra

p
h

y

33%

44%

10%

11% Renewable Energy

Data & Connectivity

Airport

Social Infrastructure

Other

28%

17%
16%

14%

10%

5%
5% CDC Data Centres

Trustpower

Vodafone New Zealand

Tilt Renewables

Wellington Airport

RetireAustralia

Qscan Group

Longroad Energy

Other

49%
48%

New Zealand

Australia

USA

Europe

Infratil Investor Presentation – 26 October 2020

Funding and
Liquidity
Following the
transaction
Infratil will have
available
liquidity of
NZ$256 million

14

Pro-forma Capitalisation

(NZ$ Million)
As at

31 March 2020

As at

30 Sept 2020

Pro Forma

30 Sept 20201

Net bank debt 471 86 439

Infratil Infrastructure bonds 1,072 1,072 1,072

Infratil Perpetual bonds 232 232 232

Total net debt 1,775 1,390 1,743

Market value of equity 2,579 4,052 4,052

Total capital 4,354 5,442 5,795

Gearing2 40.8% 25.5% 30.1%

Infratil undrawn bank facilities3 268 593 240

100% subsidiaries cash 9 16 16

Liquidity available 277 609 256

• As at 30 September 2020, drawn bank debt

was NZ$102 million with NZ$593 million of

undrawn bank facilities

• Infratil's next bank maturity is

NZ$32 million in February 2021

• Infratil's next two bond maturities are NZ$93.9

million of IFT220 bonds which mature in June

2021 and NZ$93.7 million of IFT190 bonds

which mature in June 2022

Debt Maturity Profile as at 30 September 2020 (NZ$ million)

• Infratil raised additional equity of NZ$300

million in June 2020

• The equity raise proceeds were initially applied

to reduce drawn bank facilities, with available

liquidity of NZ$609 million at 30 September